## 507580227 11/03/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7627116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
TMV INVESTMENTS, LLC	10/13/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SNOW LOGIC, LLC
Street Address:	9832 DRAGON CIRCLE
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92646

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17962970

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

Email: sgordon@sheridanross.com
Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.
Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2590SL-11-CON-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON S. HORNEBER
SIGNATURE:	/Jon S. Horneber/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2022

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20211013\_TMV\_Investments, LLC to Snow\_Logic,LLC#page1.tif source=20211013\_TMV\_Investments, LLC to Snow\_Logic,LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 507580227 REEL: 061880 FRAME: 0158

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TMV INVESTMENTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TMV INVESTMENTS, LLC" TO "SNOW LOGIC, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

6131033 8100 SR# 20213505871

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiny in Busines Security of State >

Authentication: 204409010 Date: 10-14-21

PATENT

**REEL: 061880 FRAME: 0159** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:18 PM 10/13/2021
FILED 05:18 PM 10/13/2021
SR 20213505871 - File Number 6131033

RECORDED: 12/00/2022

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ing name or	the limited liability company is cha	nae
to: SNOW L		
N WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certific	cate c
he 11th	day of October , A.D. 202	) . J.
	Totala	
	$Bv: \bigcup \bigcup$	Special Control of the Control of th

PATENT REEL: 061880 FRAME: 0160